B’ g7l
d MATERAL spec. ol 1y | 5omiC
' VAT + woearle é/t_ [ 580 D‘Nanc-' 76“‘0
L4 2L M _ { |
) . ! [787_) \,9(:& DamtspDF = = gﬂ ) 1
A~ g 58e \
16 65 9 123 | PFE aﬂﬂz[f |
' Vﬁeg(.w,., é R = |
. sbos570 5 7oR [ . 11
1 é . SKOI)CN"D&-'\N .
' \/209 o VT 22 con- o
| 520 24 258 u f
y @7 !gﬁ_m.., o “" i
Gibfye T x_ s 77° "’
b B imre 2o k' |
' ﬁM{TGb b,HA-ool " él_wF > S'[Fhf-}l-}ﬁ-'l—- 1
' ‘. Nymm ﬂPj(u,'rFr i
| A Sie A
) T/M 9’50 rorrann ’
a A S
) m 5"5_"’”‘""5’9_ over 6 Laang, FL.,R Rl bl DA
7o — 580 e
@9 - 57;"’@’;? £ r
l_’ vobe T hp 4 1/
EN T SFor T e

(t‘ 2
' ,e _ \/

. * IN No9E 160,' ANC
meTr CMNOPE = &9
= O |

mer §ln
‘ Lk 6€ Ak v
Chec g Belor fanten SPec ﬂ(ﬂ |
-
|

* L\/ A
' tv D ;%pﬁ'{ F
s Ac 1o -
= OJ7




)
)
)
¢
@
, N _ 3020 Q

HE ) 205 a3y qQOMM
B0 & ..

Wap (o ~AWC
¢
HF 2o .
.;
s
/ ’37|’\“9*~'7-"_ﬁwC 0
‘L[O-VL_' 00']: E;yo:af}wc i’
0D-762( = (22
f kvhdltf.g “;/ ] 020 ¢
1
c
4 “Sm ‘L? <« o ?O ?ﬁ/\fa\ac P 0
| (€ (HE
L/”rf/ﬂ

2o5< 705‘ . 0
‘/aéf, ‘
a ¢
Yobo a



Uy v
Q’/b(?/‘\’

po ),’)/((? = /’72?

Route

Discipline Checked

Date Comments

(YN

Sa.es / Project Eng. / Eng. Man

(£E08) <P

Process RLe

15-05 Y

Miechanical SvdlL

N

E'ectrica!l & Insirumertation

15-05-15

QC Inspection

3172

2690

Al
841 mm x 504

O

definition of F.o.F.

F.a.F. stords for 5'(-
'Face of Flonge'

4

—

g0 LW4

430

LL1

\

{0

t=11.07
Sch XXS

470

N3
N4

b

=
= =

—_—
#516x13

Ln
S

/;‘ +Y

i
1‘-}
|
1
i
T
L\
N

430

1101 C.0.C. empty

(1125.5)

1101 C.0.G. cperating
1101 C.0.G. lest

2200

20

663

5 x 350 - 1750

50

o1) (03)

191 (472)

700

T

T

1 04-06

19.05x1.C5AW

[#2]

1
N2

-

\

L ——]

tierod

between sutside tubesheets 3194

mcunted to rear tube sheet

Revision 3:
—Revised occ, comments client, see
-hdded nozzle NE/NE/N7/NB

-

lube length 3200

Acce'eration lable
DESIGN BOLT TORQUE TIGFTENING &> '

X-acceleration
(longituding )

Y-acceleration
(tronsversal)

Z-acceleration
(vertical)

POS. NR.|BOLT SIZE[TORQUE REQUIRED] GASKET Design Condition

0g 0.359

0.229

Nm (f=0.12) [POS. NR. Sunival Condition

Og 0.43g

0.27g

Transition Condition

44 | 3/4 79 42

0g 0.64q

0.51g

Flood Extreem 0

NOTE: TIGHTEN BY TORQUEWRENCH WITH .. Nm

g 0.6g

0g

EACH BOLT IN 4 STEPS OF 70% 90% 10C%-100% Flood Combined 0

.06g 0.68g

0.22q

(78,9)

(212)

151

1=10.97
Sch 3

470

(76,2)

(212)

156

2921

0114,3

For complete overview of oll load ceses see poge 7+8 of document WO-100908-32

+X

_._-%- Corrosion Al owarce 3

PW Heat Treotment
NO Exarriration

—
E
Dg
[Ad
[ ind
Construclicn/TEMA type

EDS

Update process data according latest
STEL: B2
MAT (I =

e

BEM

Wind Coce/Wind Speed

Medium

Cooling walery

q

ace._10000-12-N-90-RA-"20301-001 -
Preduced water

o

Nurrber of Posses TN

Surface

54

m2

Copacity

330 [400

dm3

Weight Emply |
Front Channel

180

o4, B

e
“q

Rear Ch

onnel 190

*9

Inlernals

1000

']

Filled wil

h Wate~ 2830

X9

Operationol

2830

L)

Flow mox,

128948

[51304

«g/h

Design duty
Working Press.

3026

i

3,05 [3€] |458

[4.5

kgfem?(g) [barg]

Werking Temp. Ir /Qut

35/5%

130,28/80

C

Design Pressure

12,24 12,2

1224 £12.0

fglem2(g) [barg]

Design Tempercture

-15/°80"

—15['505

‘C

Ambieni Temperolure

11,3 .. 23,

1—-'

C

MAWP

14.8 [14.6] [148

[14,6)

kelem?(c)

barg]

MAP

200 [19,6] (20,0

[19,6]

kelem?(c)

borg

Test Pressure (NR-13)

22,2 [21,8] [22.2

[218]

kglem2(g) [barg

&

Test Pressure (MAP)

26,0 [25,5]' [26,0

(25,5} kglem?(g) [borg

NR-13 classificalion

D-5-V

D-5-V

Joint Efficiency

0.85 0.85

MU =

4C)

No

Spol Spot

Preservation_Internal

No No

Exterral

System 13a Syst

em 13c

Insuation ( by others)

Nurrber of Vessels

N/A 40
NS

Monufacl. Seriol Number

31289

NOZZLE DATA

MARK

NUM
BER

NOM.
SIZE

SEFICE FLANGE

REMARKS

N1 1

6" | Inlel WN, RF,

15¢

) # sf.

ASME B165

N2

Qutlet WN, RF,

150 # s.f.

ASME B16.5

N3

Inlel WN, RF,

N4

3

Outict | WN, RF,

150 # s.f.

150 # s.f.

ASME B16.5 |
ASME B165

RF,
Reliel Qutlel| WN,

150 # s.f.

ASME B16.5

NG

RF,
WN,

3

Reliel Qutlel

150 # s.f.

ASME B16.5

N7

RF,
Drain WN,

150 # s.f.

ASME 816.5

1
1
1
NS 1
1
1
1

NB

IS ES I EN EA

RF,
Utility WN, RF,

150 # s.f.

ASME B16.5

00~ en

Notes:
. Tube to tubesheet connection is

double greoved ond

exponded. Tubes exponded uplo mox. 3 mm

of shellside

foce of tubesheet.

Expansion percentage 3-5%.

frem ot leo

st one side.

Toleronce in occ. with cesign coce unless olherwise noted.
Al sharp corners shall be ground finish rodius 2-3 mm

The exchanger shall be hycrostotically tested with woter.

The shell side and tube side ore to be tesled seporaley in
such o morner thol leoks ot the tube joints con be detected

All open flonges sholl be previde¢ with =il rubber goskets,
6 mm thick melol pretection plates from material of the
some rominal molerial composition cs lhe hosl, equipmenl
bolted with a minimum of 4 — M12 golvorised bolls.
Pcinting/Coating acc. P100779—-PM-COP-001
Insulation acc. P100779-PM-IP5-001
. lood coses acc. 10000-12-N-30-RA-12C101-C1

NOTICE:

3| Revised occ. comments chent, see D | HE

16-04-15

20-D4-15

2 | Revised oce. commenls client, see <D

HE

03-03-15

03-03-15

occording lo DIN 34

Resiricled use

1| Originol msue

HL

28-01-15

WAL
uAL
WAL 29-01-15

descriplion

drown

dete

checked | dote

ALLCWAELE NOZZLE LOACS

MARK

212y

| Fc
kM

Mc ;
kNm

FI
kN

Mt
kNm

VI

kNm

F003 T
M

6.75

9 2.7 4.05

3.51

My,
fe

(76,2)

-G? N2

6.75

2.7 4.05

3.51

® 7

L ON3

4.5

12 1.8

1.56

N4

4.5

9
6
6 1.2 1.8

1.56

(e
TrRAFED

S5

|arawing number

group |version

sccle: [size

1:10] A1

IWO-100908 | 1

01] 3

Rev | Reoson For

Issue

Eng b

Drowr] Chi [ Appr

0z

CLIENT COMVENTS

16,04 15|

HE

HE | WAL | TBO

o1

CRIGINAL ISSJE/FOR REVIEW

28.01.15)

HE

HE | WAL | TBO

88,9

___:; ) —'*‘&

66,7

Nozzle loods occ, Frome:
FPS~PM-VES-0C01

T
L

spec.

REFERENCE DOCUMENTS

Draw.no Drgw name

FPS Dic Number

Teekoy Pelrojol Boc Number

'WO- 100908 °01

Generol_Arrangemen

P027 79~ PM-CAE ~ 20HADO2 - 001

‘ 10-100908 201 | Fabrica'ion Diowings

7007 3-Ph-DDE~20+AD02-001

10000-11-M-20-X0-110021-001 _
10000~ 11-M-20-X5-110603-001

=13 Wo- 100908 202
Tch 1€0

| Fabricalion Drowings
Fabricolion Drawings

[0= 100308 301

) R T T o
100779 - Pld-DDE- 204AD0Z- 003

10000~ 11-H-20-35- 110006001

| 76000-11-H-20-%5-7 16009 -01

'W0- 100908 401 | Porl e

F*00779-Pi-PLE-20HAD0Z-001

'WO- 100508 32 | Mechanical Calculolion

P00779-PM-DCS-2044002-001

10000~ 117 K-2C71A-110003-001
10000~ 11-H=2C-CA- 116001 -021

Current Docurment

| resarremase

Veszel:
PETROJARL | - Queiroz Galvéo - Allanta

Do oment Tiia:
20-HA—002 GENERAL ARRANGEMENT EQUIPMENT

PRODUCED WATER PRE-COOLER

Tacmenl No
104

000—11—W

—20-XD-110021-001

W

B

Discinine:
M

75

?(némm Type ]Nﬁz

Totus

241

Rev. Ko 01

Dote. 28.0°.15

Originatar/Contraclor Campany Nome

Originotar/Controclor Document humber,

P100779—PM—GAE—20HACO2

—001

Originclor:

1

Qnginol

Rev. Mo Sub Supplicr Comaony Nome:
= Sub Supplier Document Number.

Rewisicn:

02

i




‘0:: PrNC'
ygs9
1 I HUUD;‘-F\N
\joo,
L{g L[ELO
1
Ye o 8

oL@
PﬁvC ‘A w €
L
Aufstellungsplan / Foundation plan
Nozzle loadings Best. Nr: !
g+ 199 g oo e, 2015:002448
1080 Pos- N 40-PA-00T AIB
0 € Ny = Item No.: )
CN D_o + DNa 10° Kunde: MULTIPOMP/ FPSO
1o 2 T ] “ Z customer: PETROJARL, Niederlande
s
Pi n Nr.:
180 3 4 3 g 1 - P pR15203267/68
51 ] | = \\i,/ Serial No.:
" - C‘Npﬂ = [hé - + B - I\"‘ Pumpentype:
L - ~ ~ NCL hu 250/320
Yolo ! ‘$ L‘l L e | Pump type:
DNs 12 - ; Ausfiihrung: C N6i
L) a 1 e ] Ferz e o
= & @ | Saugflansch Druckflansch
3 f 442 o Sucion flange 12" discharge fange 10" + | Motor: (280S/120kW)
- )
3 ot = FxN] | so00 FxIN] 5340 [Rahmen:
~ \ Fy[N] 6670 Fy[N] 4450 j |Base plate: ondeaanmen
Fz[N] 5340 Fz[N] 6670 #|Kupplung: FLENDER ARPEX NAN
200 \ Fr{N] 11700 FriN] 9630 |Coupling:  212-6/180
350 FF - LI 0lb Mx[Nm] | 6100 | Mx[Nm 5020
2x Erdungsanschluss M12 My[Nm] 2980 My[Nm] 2440
2x Earth connection M12 Mz[Nm] 4610 Mz[Nm] 3800 Flansche / flanges
MiNm] | 8210 | MiNml | erso | ON | D [ K [ a1 [ o
ASME B16.5 Class150
Gewichte / Weights
/ 9 10" | 406 | 362 | 324 | 12x@25.4
Pumpe / pump ~530kg
2650 Kupplung / coupling ~10kg 12" 483 432 381 12x@25,4
~745k
50 538 638 638 638 o8 MRyt o 075" | 984 | 69,8 | 429 | 4xp159
A —M24 [M20 M8 /M0 g Rahmen / frame ~425kg - _
InI / == i —— 7 = / H enceli Bezeichnung/designation
Vi TOTAL ~1710kg 7B | G1/2 | Ablass Rahmen drain frame
o
i i
*:— —ri- Lyial i
Q [=1
© = { T
Ll - § : ﬂ _J | s Flansche/flanges
= = | el D
K
di1
—a- DN
= pr i = ) T
i T T T i - \b
275 |15 456 il | hi
1128 368 |
L
8x motor jacking bolts
o
Drain ASME Class150 0,75 RF 4xifiing lugs
Wellenenden / shaft ends Erdungsanschiuss with blindflange
Pumpe / pump Mtor / motor Earth connection
g o E / 2x DIN 934-M12-Ad
3 ,Qz /ﬂw 4 j 2 DIN 125-13-A Drain flange size corrected 17.04.15 | Loserth | Konrad
DIN 939-M12-A4-70 -
(a) [information added ace. to customer 14.04.15 | Loserth | Konrad
13 L Doc. No. P100779-PM-GAE-40PAO01AB-001 O 020415 | Losertn | Komrad
Rev. | Descripion Date g Checked

VCZ"/\/)A/T nr 40 é Ahase pomE

o002



12 l 1 ] 10 [ g \ 1 7 5 5 ) I |
M 1 —
L { 2990.0 ' side 1 side 2
0 / 25400 operating data room 1-4 room 2-3
13 1 1 SEE 9 mox. pr;duct fresh water sea water
\\ el 15 —— f0.0 22 = ax. allowable working pressure / MAWP  |kPa/barg | 1000.0/10.0 | 1000.0/ 10.0
\ L:_}:,J \ S ﬁg F L 17 hydrostatic test pressure kPa/barg 1500,0/15.0 | 1500.0/ 15.0
1 ] max. design temperature °C 80.0 80.0
o
i 18 E = ! 200 = - 16 min. design metal temperature / MDMT 56 -15.0 15.0
q +§ @70 — S =1= = \ = content m 3 0.8648 0.8648
- o M
o A 1 e | 9 \ HE-surface m?2 485.16
| E B 7] 9 weight dry / wet kg 6804 / 8490
il
i | TR —\Z 3.2 inlet temperature °C 55.0 29.6
! =15 — 10 :
i —L L— outlet temperature o 34.9 40.0
i @ o s ¥ 2500.0 -
! 8 5 Gt — ' drawing approved by customer DNV-0S-101
‘Z' i @ 720 ] i - approval of outward dimensions GEA Ecoflex DNV-0S-101
P~ il (=]
; i =i c: 3 34 = hydrostatic test customer A | DNV-0s-101
E It S - 1 - - T
2 I léJ E design acc. lo :,15;1':5“5;;:?" Vil D 1
= [l =] i) koo 4 .
- i 2 = = — iﬂ :-‘EM{'L* S | sandblasting  |SA2.5 %
I - L ___-JSY | 2 [ primer Sz 5KS gy T5ym| & B e T
I ' -]:/ i FURE. We— & [intermediate _[SyneCordfiwie _195ym| =
1950.0 , ichtungsmitte A
H saa Lt '3 centre of gosket f g top coat / colour |SIgmtDu!52{1RA'L5IJD2 50pm % a _ =109 mm
I =] = 5 "y 2 [total NDFT | 320ym| B ;
y g 4F
| e i
i: &= e
i
i L 8
! AT s el
O ﬂ o LiE 29] 1 [adhesive label Nr. 13
i L1
o i g; A\ | 28| 1 |customer label offshore E)IilS?N 10088=7
p ! =] 14 27| 2 |earthing lug EAERGTROE g
! ===7 . "
' T 26| 2 |metal insert 14" ANSI 1501bs [Ny 100gg_o | 31
e 230 360 19 25| 2 |metal insert 14" ANSI 150ibs | " 3.1
2 8.8
connection 1F+4F(1.4571) 310 : 24 | 4 |hexogon screw DIN 831 - M30x220 DIX 1 150 5961
metal insert 147 it T T ™= 23] 4 |foot (loose plate) DIV 100952
Karl=Schiler—Sir. 1=-3 N 3
ANSI B16.5 150 Ib/sqg.in 2880 12\\ P 43 Sose 01D B i 22| 2 |carrying eye DA e o
scale 1:5 i sy e S o . | 21313 gosket
gy Sl Name Plot —nB— i - T
& — L V 0 L:\':‘l:ng:s:hi\d fir Warmetouscher 20313 HE"P|0t9- 0.6 mm = 3.1
Q_n\ Ploque d'identification de I'échangeur de choleur S235JR equivalent ASME-mat.
R = o ol By e 19 | 2 |foot base plate DIN EN 100252 | 31 |asto cr3s
- sl i = ’ @ i NT350S BA-225 814 DING31-M30x200
o & [ ~ ' T‘ T 130/1027* 17 4 hexugon Screw DING33-M30x90 -
4 Febric-K. 3
. — 20’2" :\:\.‘;n::r‘d?';:;ﬂim . 3 16 | 16 hexugon nut DIN 934 - M30 )Hé EN 20898-2
T 26 max. 896 Q_l 3 B d 2 %}ﬁfﬂfi‘:ﬂfm bof O /10.0 0 /10.0 15 | 2 [hexagon screw DIN 933 — M20x45 DIN EN ISO B38—1
min BB1 - winfrox i Tenp. (1) | —15.0/80.0 [-15.0/80.0 141 2 b DINS31-120x150 [B.8
,; — g 8 ) E ?’ ;ﬁm‘m 13 4 exagon Screw DIN933-M16x40 P%\SOE% |SQ BEB_I
2 % g 8 3 puess (0. b 150 15.0 12 | 1 |GEA Ecoflex name plate DIN EN 10085-2
1 & Veume A alonl ASWE=mat.
; - Mx [Nm] - | Yoomen 0 .| 8648 864.8 11 | 1 |suspension compl. Sﬁf‘%ﬁ 10025-2 ;:uzl;use;r.c "
g 11— _ Nel weight S235JR
3 2o Y - il Kﬁ'a:i-’.;. 6804 10| 1 [support compl. LmE1£PS g'zi‘"ngNR .
Zz Year of conslr. I | 400 3
iz Ind & E:‘: sy 2015 g | g [fHIeae on 10751 DN EN 100252
i B o connecting rod hollow sections
nozzle loods according to APIGEZ T1 3 o 1111 mm I"""""""”I , 8 | 1 | inaois B e toma gl;ﬂ 1%N4 10025-2 TR
o l';a ection ar
\ | o | o " momenht.‘s;’ — Nm ve Py & i 1086 mm “ % 7 |22 hEXU{]Oﬂ nut DIN 934 - M39 et 29lCrade 7 golv. 3.1 wolid_edition
IF, 2F, 3F, &F | 14" |150f | -3220 | -3220 | -3220 gl e o8 6 |4 |toper roller thrust beoring
- = A C45
8 ] fox [ev | & "B " | scole 1:2 =2 5 | 44 |disc ON EN 10083-2 | 22 |
"% 40 — IF, 2F, 3F, 4F [ 14" [150§ | -2146 | -2146 [ -2146 \ . 342 iZ hexagon nut DIN 934 — M39 Om,.ly (Ean%ez} Y | o) ;‘Zﬁz“gi‘?‘?n 0 FU(: 2
o . | mm ection II Par
i i earhing lug $ - ‘¢*’ 3218 double end stug [aoammah 99 g [ 31 [ egiion
connection fﬁﬁ““tm) sl 161 PR YL oot BERFE) | 2 | 1 [loose plote[TE PSS RASTE | gy [k Selori o
metal inser : ! !
3 ASME-Section Il SA 516 ASME Seclion Il Port A
ANSI B16.5 150 Ib/sq.in MANUFACTURER TAG 0. 1| 1 |bose plote oy 4"SA-30  [Grade 60 31 |vaia esiion
scale 1:5 1 29 130/10275 TAG No. 40-HB-001 B SERIAL N0 YEAR BUILT ) purthuunl. denomination material cert
/ﬁl detoil Y 5 7 3.1 /scme 1:2,5 130,/10274 TAG No. 40-HB—001 A o o 8 130/10274+10275 |$130/10274 (0200068143  |KAPP Mederiond BY, Dordrechi
4 5 scale 1:2.5 /B&)D / serial—no. flow—diagram |order—no customer
Av o HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE no. | revision name | dote |checked | date
<O [ V) O (O St et et 1_[E4 1 30-1027% [S.Pech [13.04.2015[Boeksch [13.04.2015 3
| i | 5. \ \ T IDE[S Pech {7008 2013 dekeeh JROLA0S] T
= A CATEGCRY ACC. NRI3 \ / : 5 Pech |
‘f [ é ( /E —1— § - 4 Y ; I 1 Lhrough
2 (P\ i 5
L._& B " 3.600-090 welding drowing  (earthing lug)| e B2es Smh
46.0 3.2 148 3,600—891 welding drowing Efoot plote) = cor ot ot
: % : 3.601-004 welding drawin connection jesredonlsa i
72.0 detail Z iy EA—‘V*EIQSS D GI/\OU 4 g2 £ 1F 2F 3F AF 1L 2L 3L 4L 9 ] ) [y D-31157 Sarstedt
2= - i =no.
scale 1:2.5 i = 2 [Tfresh | sea sea | fresh 7| cescription scalepart-no 7130/10274
§ = E waler | water | water | water plote lype heat t,(ChGﬂgE‘F NT350S BA-225 1125 cu—i—'_‘_'—lglﬁﬁ?rg nPuM S A
= d -BU-[JAF - E‘ EB_
22 . 1000 6 200 . 2|z -in- -out- -in- -out- Sach-Nr. 1,350~705-12

The repreduciion, Grvirbalion ond ullltalicn of This documenl o3 wal o3 the tommunicalion of Iz conlents 1o olhers wilhoul cxpreat oulhorzolon | pronbiled
Qfentors wil o beld lickls far the powment of domeges, Al igh ryed o the evenl of ihe geont of o pajenl, wiflty model or desicn




QoF-11%, %ﬁ’ = 34,5

l 2 F.‘E‘f"-""..l
4"ANSI-150#RF B ot
Ra=3.2-6.3pum :
% 180° - oa
1 A
M16 196
SECTION A-A
| =
=
| % L
wn
o2
« |0
2z
w |
Q|
<
a
@ 3 ﬂ

VENT

PDIHIGH -
3/4"NPT

3/4"NPT

118

! 245 B \’1:") |

INLET ] {‘C G- PAAT KR _'\OL\Z“
o7 | 9 pgmEW
e ;
/—- L.
} - 118 118 DRAIN
- ® DIRTY
]! :
\g{ //(i L& EK— 3/4"NPT
% G OUTLET @
- AL s
| \ L ]
L PDILOW f oo
é\\ G? W E 3/4"NPTj o KSM“NPT N
\V @— @/A'/@ A\ il et lep-—(efiy o
B 1 1
240 et LE%W"S% & | 350 |

DRAWN

CHECKED

DESCRIPTION

N

NA O
b9

L0 -ca~001-

All intellectual property rights (including but not limited to copyright and design rights whether registered or unregistered) in relation to this drawing together with the information contained in this drawing (including but not Iimit?d to !(now-h_ow and _conﬁde'nlial information) is
proprietary to Indufil BV. Reproduction (whether in whole or in part) or use in any way whatsoever of this drawing or of any information contained therein is prohibited except with the prior written consent of Indufil BV. All rights in relation to this drawing are reserved.

FILTER BALL VALVE
CONFIGURATION: FILTER TYPE: CONFIGURATION: BALL TYPE:
SINGLE 01800
MATERIAL: INLET/OUTLET: | MATERIAL: HOUSING SIZE:
SA106 GR.B 4"SAE-3KSI
| | SEAL MATERIAL: RESERVOIR CAP.:| SEAT MATERIAL: EQUALIZING LINE
¢ | VITON-A
NOTE:
CONNECTIONS INSTRUMENTATION

SIZE CONNECTION RATING | ORIENTAT.|PDI YES
INLET 4" ANSI FLANGED 150# 0° LEVEL GAUGE NO
QUTLET 4" ANSI FLANGED 150# 0° LEVEL SWITCH NO
VENT 3/4" NPT-F 90° LEVEL TRANSM. NO
DRAIN DIRTY 3/4" NPT-F 90° PRESS. SAFETYV.| NO
DRAIN CLEAN 3/4" NPT-F 90° FLOW MEASUREM.| NO
SIDE CONN. AUTO DRAIN NO
FLANGE FINISH |RF BASEFRAME NO
FILE TYPE: FULL STRUCTURE REFERENCE:
FULL STRUCTURE
TITLE: GENERAL ARRANGEMENT DRAWING

SINGLE FILTER 4-01800
SCALE | DATE DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED DRG. LOC. DESIGN AUTH.
1:4 | 19-06-14 LK MK CcZ01 NLO2
& DRAWING No.
= ISSUE
= GA-161888-1 A
g i sYqT 00 2. ] SHEET 1 OF 2
7 ]

\

{




Ref. CAD Relerence GMC Description Malterial Dimension Cert. Note Basic/Special Qty. |Spares
1 |D57.24.100.01 0275 |FILTER BODY SA106 Gr.B D244.5 X 36 L=1270 3.1 |4-18004 1
2 |FC-500-0284 4553 |HEXAGON PLUG SAT05N 3/4"NPT-3000PSI 34 6
3 |61121750012 6195 |SET SCREW CUP POINT ST.45H M12 X 12 (DIN 916) Blue Galvanized 24
4 |057.24.100.01-TC 4058 | TOP COVER SA516 Gr.60 D245 X 31 3.1 |4-1800 STANDARD 1
5 |057.24.100.01-8C 4058 |BOTTOM COVER SA516 Gr.60 D245 X 31 3.1 |4-1800 STANDARD 1
6 |045.24.001.07-P2 6194 |CARTR.CONN. ST.37 D182 X 12 4-SERIE 1
7 |045.24.001.07-P1 0541 |CARTR.CONN.HANDLE STAINLESS STEEL 316L D5 R=45 1
8  |INR-5-01800 FILTER ELEMENT INR-Z-01800-API-GF 3-V D158 X 1003 1 X
9  |MO018430570 9528 |0 RING Viton or Equal D184.30 X 5.70 {SOR86) 2 X
10 |V1178.0-0187 5580 |ENGINEERED STUD SA193 Grade B7 (G41400) 5/8"-11UNC-3/4" X 3/8" X 1 1/2" 3.1 | Yellow Galvanized 24
11 [99621102200 5582 |NUT HEX. HEAVY SA194 Grade 2H 5/8-11UNC (H=D) 3.1 |Yellow Galvanized 32
12 95160020101 6192 |WASHER FLAT sT. M16 (DIN 125A) Blue Galvanized 12
13 0000243 9528 |O RING Viten or Equal D104.37 X 3.53 (243) 2 X
14 |V1178.0-0063 5580 |ENGINEERED STUD SA193 Grade B7 (G41400) 5/8"-11UNC-5/8" X 1" X 1 144" 3.1 |Yellow Gawanized 8
15 |85160030501 6192 |WASHER HELICAL ST. M16 (DIN 1278B) Blue Galvanized 4
16 |72162000045 5731 |CAP SCREW HEX. HEAD 5T.8.8 M16 X 45 (DIN 933) Blue Galvanized 4
17 |057.24.001.25 4427 |SUPPORT ST.37 350 X 60 H=30 2
18 [033.00.035.23 4427 |WELDPLATE ST.37 350 X 60 X 20 2
19 |033.00.002.28 0464 |EYE BOLT ASSEMBLY C15/ EN10084 M20 1
20 |030.24.011.02-A 4427 [MOUNTING PLATE ST.a7 D183.6 X 20 1
21 [MO017430570 9528 |ORING Viten or Equal D174.30 X 6.70 (SORB4) 1 X
22 |45018500001 0474 |RETAINING RING INT. 1.4122 D185 X 4 (DIN 472) 1
23 |033.00.173.02 4553 |FLANGE CONNECTION SA105N 4*SAE X 4"ANSI-150%RF L=100 3.1 2

All intellectual property rights (including but not limited to copyright and design rights whether registered or unregistered) in relation to this drawing together with the information contained in this drawing (including but not limited to know-how and confidential information) is

proprietary to Indufil BV. Reproduction (whether in whole or in part) or use in any way whatsoever of this drawing or of any information contained therein is prohibited except with the prior written consent of Indufil BV. All rights in relation to this drawing are reserved.

TITLE: BILL OF MATERIALS
SINGLE FILTER 4-01800
SCALE DATE DRAWN CHECKED APPROVED DRG. LOC. DESIGN AUTH.
1:4 | 19-06-14 LK MK CZ01 NL0Z
P DRAWING No.
== ISSUE
= GA-161888-1 A
INOUEN 8.V, SHEET 2 OF 2




This drawing is the property of Wessels Company and is not to be reproduced in whole or part, nor employed for any purpose other than specifically permitted in writing by Wessels Company.

17/8"7,

NPT THREADED
FOR PLUGS

=C

p-:ilainl

> NN
3

\\\\\\

SECTION B-B
SCALE1:8
TOP COVER DETAIL

REV.
Q

DAT
S/26/2

015

ITEM #|PART NUMBER Description RAW MAT'LIQTY.
1 99B0544 SHHE =% s 9100057 1
2 19200200 HEAD: 30" OD C/S 2
3 [9500000 PUD: 1/8" NPT ]
4 198004460 AIR VALVE: 1/8" NPT ]
S5 19500130 PLUG: 1/2" NPT ]
6 19500140 PLUG: 3/4" NPT ]
7 19800512 PIPE: 1 1/2"C/S |
8 19801512 CAP: 1 1/2"VALVE PROTECTOR PLASTIC ]
9 9400102 FLANGE: C/S 2400100 |
0 19400095 COVER: C/S 9400093
1 19800532 STUD: 5/8"-11 C/S 8
219800620 NUT: 5/8"-11 C/S :
3 19800452 SCREEN
4 19400542 LIFT LUG SA-105 ]
5 19400506 BASERING 9100025 ]
6 19800205 BLADDER: BUTYL
7/ 199K0420 BRACKET 3" X 3" X 1/4" 4
8 19400579 [-SERIES B.S.C.: 2" 304 SST
9 19421037 2"ELBOW 304 SST
20 19600830 ASME DATA PLATE |
o
U :h o 2 s
_._l___ vl N

ONE 10" X 6"
OPENING

Route Discipline Checked

Date

Comments
Y/N

Sales/Project Eng./Eng.Man.
X /Proj g./Eng.Man AHe

28-05-15

N

Process

Mechanical

Electrical & Instrumentation

NOTES:

: EXTERIOR: RED OXIDE PRIMER

EPOXY-LINE INSIDE OF TOP FLANGE W/SCREEN.
SHIPPING: 40 PSI PRECHARGE

NO POST-WELD HEAT TREATMENT REQUIRED.
REMOVE ALL SHARP EDGES & BURRS INSIDE TANK.
ESTIMATED WEIGHT: 367.51 LB

OB ON —

-

4

F___

Y

7/
[z}

OVER HEADS

DETAIL C
SCALE1:3
CHARGE VALVE

N/

SPECIFICATIONS

oD 30” LGTH 48 1/2”

MAWP 150 AT 240 °F

5L

c|MDMT =20 °F 150 Psl

°¢

wC 1:52 GAL

CODE "U” LATEST EDITION

WELD DETAILS  GIVEN

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
WELD SYMBOLS ARE MINIMUM
REQUIREMENT

TOLERANCES:
FRACTIONAL%1/4"
ANGULAR: £21/2°

SINCE 1908

wesse ls

cormmpany

GRAME T

XA 500 SPC.

SCALE: 1:35

DATE:5 /26 /2015

BY: JB

P/N:

A-V132071

jburton - Tuesday, May 26, 2015 3:32:59 PM - A-V 132071

}Qo-vlr001

7HEET 10F1

e

SYST
0002



